TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM325647

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oce Display Graphics Systems, Inc.		06/15/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oce Graphics , Inc.		
Street Address:	13251 Delf Place		
Internal Address:	Suite 406		
City:	Richmond BC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6V 2A2		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003693	ARIZONA
Registration Number:	2365958	ARIZONA
Registration Number:	1912307	LIGHTJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: nbarrigar@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Workman Nydegger Address Line 1: 60 E South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15536
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Phillips Reg.#39330/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0714 source=ODGS_Name_Change#page1.tif source=ODGS_Name_Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0715

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OCE DISPLAY GRAPHICS

SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OCE DISPLAY GRAPHICS

SYSTEMS, INC." TO "OCE GRAPHICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2638888 8100

120834574

AUTHENTACATION: 9708879

DATE: 07-13-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0716

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 07/13/2012 FILED 01:46 PM 07/13/2012 SRV 120834574 - 2638888 FILE

RECORDED: 12/09/2014

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OCÉ DISPLAY GRAPHICS SYSTEMS, INC.

Océ Display Graphics Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the corporation is Océ Graphics, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholder, the sole stockholder has have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN	WITNESS V	VHEREC	F, the	Corpora	ition_has caus	ed this Certificate of
Amendment to be	duly execute	ed as the	<u> </u>	day of _	Zuce	, 2012.

OCÉ DISPLAY GRAPHICS SYSTEMS, INC.

By ATTILLO MAINULI
Title PRESIDENT & CEC

US_ACTIVE-109045099.1-CASOLTES 6/15/12 12:24 PM